## AMENDMENT Z

## OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

## BY REPRESENTATIVE PETERSEN

TO: HB 296

L

1	Page 1, line 3:
2	Delete "municipalities"
3	Insert "Native organizations, municipalities,"
4	
5	Page 2, line 7, following "to":
6	Insert "Native organizations,"
7	
8	Page 2, line 9:
9	Delete "state or by municipalities in"
10	Insert "Native organizations, municipalities or their subdivisions, or"
11	
12	Page 2, line 15, following "Before":
13	Insert "a Native organization,"
14	
15	Page 2, line 16, following the second occurrence of "the":
16	Insert "Native organization or"
17	
18	Page 2, line 24, following "All":
19	Insert "Native organizations and"
20	
21	Page 2, line 25, following "section.":
22	Insert "The corporation shall set out the terms of a loan to a Native organization in a
23	loan agreement or similar document."

```
1
          Page 3, line 5, following "to":
     2
     3
                  Insert "a Native organization or to"
     4
          Page 3, line 7, following the first occurrence of "the":
     5
     6
                 Insert "Native organization or"
     7
          Page 3, line 9, following "and":
     8
    9
                 Insert "a Native organization or"
   10
         Page 3, line 10, following the second occurrence of "that":
   11
  12
                Insert "Native organization or"
  13
        Page 3, line 19, following "state.":
  14
  15
                Insert "The board of directors or council of a Native organization may borrow from
        the corporation under this section for buildings owned by the Native organization."
  16
  17
        Page 3, line 23, following "A":
  18
  19
               Insert "Native organization or"
 20
 21
       Page 3, line 27, following "section,":
 22
               Insert "(1)"
 23
 24
       Page 3, line 28:
25
              Delete "(1)"
26
              Insert "(A)"
27
28
      Page 3, line 30:
29
              Delete "(2)"
30
             Insert "(B)"
31
```

L

1	rage 4, fille 1.
2	Delete "(3)"
3	Insert "(C)"
4	
5	Page 4, line 2:
6	Delete "(4)"
7	Insert "(D)"
8	
9	Page 4, line 5:
10	Delete "(5)"
11	Insert "(E)"
12	
13	Page 4, lines 4 - 5:
14	Delete "(1) - (4) of this subsection."
15	Insert "(A) - (D) of this paragraph;
16	(2) "council" or "Native council" means a council organized under
17	federal law to represent an Alaska Native community or Indian reserve in the state;
18	(3) "Native organization" means a Native council or nonprofit
19	corporation organized by a Native council."
20	
21	Page 4, lines 15 - 16:
22	Delete "for energy efficiency improvements to state and municipal buildings in the
23	state"

L